Anaesthesiology
For over 40 years, Balton has been combining clinical experience with precision
of workmanship of the disposable medical devices, empowering healthcare
professionals in their every-day work.
EUROPE
Albania
Austria

ANAESTHESIOLOGY
The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.
Availability and specifications are subject to change. For more information, please contact your Balton sales representative.
EPIDURAL ANAESTHESIA SET ADVANCED
EPIDURAL ANAESTHESIA
The epidural set allows you to administer anesthetics continuously or repeatedly.
Reference:
Catheter size
[G]
Tuohy needle size
[G]
Tuohy needle length
[mm]
ZZOR19G   22 (pediatric) 19 50
ZZOR18G 20 18 80
ZZOR17G 19 17 80
ZZOR16G 18 16 80
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZZOR18G.
NOTE: Special order can contain epidural catheter with SOFT tip (comes only with ZZOR18G).
While ordering, add the letter “S” to the reference numer – for example: ZZOR18GS.
Special order can contain system for catheter fixation.

ANAESTHESIOLOGY
The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.
Availability and specifications are subject to change. For more information, please contact your Balton sales representative.
EPIDURAL ANAESTHESIA SET SMALL
EPIDURAL ANAESTHESIA
The epidural set allows you to administer anesthetics continuously or repeatedly.
Reference:
Catheter size
[G]
Tuohy needle size
[G]
Tuohy needle length
[mm]
ZZOM19G  22 (pediatric) 19 50
ZZOM18G 20 18 80
ZZOM17G 19 17 80
ZZOM16G 18 16 80
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZZOM18G.
NOTE: The set can be purchased together with a low-resistance syringe.
While ordering, add the letters “SN” to the reference numer – for example: ZZOM18GSN.
Special order can contain epidural catheter with SOFT tip (comes only with ZZOM18G).

length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDN2F8 2 8 - - 22 38 .014 35 straight
ZKDN3F8 3 8 4 10
20 38 .022
40
“J”
ZKDN3F10 3 10 4 10 40
ZKDN3F15 3 15 4 10 50
ZKDN3F20 3 20 4 10 60
ZKDN4F10 4 10 5 12
19 50 .027
50
ZKDN4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDN4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDN5F10 5 10 6 12
18 70
.035
50
ZKDN5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDN5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDN6F15 6 15 7 12
.038
50
ZKDN6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDN7F15 7 15 8 12 50
ZKDN7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDN7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDN8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDN8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDN9F20 9 20 10 12 60
ZKDN10F20 10 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDN7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDN7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDND4F10 4 10 5 12
20 38
.022
50
“J”
ZKDND4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDND4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDND4F30 4 30 5 12 80
ZKDND5F10 5 10 6 12
19
50
50
ZKDND5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDND5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDND6F15 6 15 7 12
70
.027
50
ZKDND6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDND7F15 7 15 8 12
18 .035
50
ZKDND7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDND7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDND8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDND8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDND9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDND7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDND7.5F20Y.
•	Catheter
•	Needle

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNT5F10 5 10 6 12
19 50
.022
50
“J”
ZKDNT5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDNT5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDNT6F15 6 15 7 12
.027
50
ZKDNT6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDNT7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
ZKDNT7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT7F30 7 30 8 12 80
ZKDNT7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNT8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNT7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNT7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNIV7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
“J”
ZKDNIV7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNIV8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNIV8.5F15 8.5 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNIV7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNIV7.5F20Y.
•	Catheter
•	Needle

The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.
Availability and specifications are subject to change. For more information, please contact your Balton sales representative.
SPINAL ANAESTHESIA BLOCK SET
with Pencil-Point needle
Reference:
Guiding needle size
[G]
Spinal needle
PENCIL-POINT size
[G]
Spinal needle
PENCIL-POINT lenght
[mm]  Hub colour
ZIPPW22G  - - - 22 90 black
ZIPPW24G 20 24 90 violet
ZIPPW25G 20 25 90 orange
ZIPPW25G120 20 25 120 orange
ZIPPW26G 20 26 90 brown
ZIPPW26G120 20 26 120 brown
ZIPPW27G 22 27 90 grey
ZIPPW27G120 22 27 120 grey
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZIPPW27G.
•	PENCIL-POINT needle (Whitacre type)
•	guiding needle
•	 subcutaneous anaesthesia needle 0.5 x 25 mm

The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.
Availability and specifications are subject to change. For more information, please contact your Balton sales representative.
SPINAL ANAESTHESIA BLOCK SET
Standard type
Reference:
Guiding needle size
[G]
Spinal needle
STANDARD size
[G]
Spinal needle
STANDARD lenght
[mm] Hub colour
ZIPPS18G - - - 18
90
pink
ZIPPS19G - - - 19 cream
ZIPPS20G - - - 20 yellow
ZIPPS21G - - - 21 green
ZIPPS22G - - - 22 black
ZIPPS23G - - - 23 blue
ZIPPS24G 20 24 blue
ZIPPS25G
20
25 orange
ZIPPS26G 26
90, 130
brown
ZIPPS27G
22
27 grey
ZIPPS29G 29 90 red
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZIPPS27G.
•	STANDARD needle (Quincke type)
•	guiding needle
•	subcutaneous anaesthesia needle 0.5 x 25 mm

The content of this document, including provided data, information, trademarks and logos are the sole property of BALTON. Any reproduction, whether in whole or in part,
is strictly prohibited and will be considered a violation of BALTON’s copyrights and other intellectual proprietary rights. ©2022 Balton Sp. z o.o. All rights reserved.
This document and any images contained therein is intended solely for the use by healthcare professionals and BALTON’s distributors.
Availability and specifications are subject to change. For more information, please contact your Balton sales representative.
SPINAL ANAESTHESIA NEEDLE
Pencil-Point type
Reference:
Guiding needle size
[G]
Spinal needle
PENCIL-POINT size
[G]
Spinal needle
PENCIL-POINT lenght
[mm] Hub colour
IPPW22G90 - - - 22 90 black
IPPW24G90 20 24 90 violet
IPPW25G90 20 25 90 orange
IPPW25G120 20 25 120 orange
IPPW26G90 20 26 90 brown
IPPW26G120 20 26 120 brown
IPPW27G90 22 27 90 grey
IPPW27G120 22 27 120 grey
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: IPPW27G90.
•	guiding needle
•	spinal needle, Pencil-Point type
Set components:

SPINAL ANAESTHESIA NEEDLE
Standard (QUINCKE point)
Reference:
Guiding needle size
[G]
Spinal needle
STANDARD size
[G]
Spinal needle
STANDARD lenght
[mm] Hub colour
IPPS18G50 - - -
18
50
pink
IPPS18G90 - - - 90
IPPS19G50 - - -
19
50
creamIPPS19G75 - - - 75
IPPS19G90 - - - 90
IPPS20G50 - - -
20
50
yellowIPPS20G75 - - - 75
IPPS20G90 - - - 90
IPPS21G50 - - -
21
50
green
IPPS21G90 - - - 90
IPPS22G50 - - -
22
50
blackIPPS22G75 - - - 75
IPPS22G90 - - - 90
IPPS23G90 - - - 23 90 blue
IPPS24G90
20
24  90 violet
IPPS25G50
25
50
orangeIPPS25G75 75
IPPS25G90 90
IPPS26G50
26
50
brown IPPS26G90 90
IPPS26G130 130
IPPS27G90
22
27 90
grey
IPPS27G130 27 130
IPPS29G90 29 90 red
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: IPPS27G90.
•	guiding needle
•	spinal needle standard (Quincke point)
Set components: